

Paving Services - Tabulation IFB-CL-1920

DETROIT PUBLIC LIBRARY

Hutch Paving				
3000 E. 10 Mile, Warren, MI 48091				
FEIN: 38-3116805				
Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Utilities:				
Drainage Structure, 24" DIA	1	Each	\$ 2,200.00	<u>\$ 2,200.00</u>
Drainage Structure, 48" DIA	1	Each	\$ 3,200.00	<u>\$ 3,200.00</u>
12" Storm Sewer C76-IV	10	LFT	\$ 40.00	<u>\$ 400.00</u>
15" Storm Sewer C46-IV	10	LFT	\$ 30.00	<u>\$ 300.00</u>
Structure Reconstruct	5	Each	\$ 1,200.00	<u>\$ 6,000.00</u>
Structure Adjust	6	Each	\$ 780.00	<u>\$ 4,680.00</u>
Edge Drain, 4" DIA	200	LFT	\$ 22.00	<u>\$ 4,400.00</u>
Install 6'x6' concrete collar at repaired/adjusted structure - concrete 8" thick	10	Each	\$ 1,600.00	<u>\$ 16,000.00</u>
Utilities Total				<u>\$ 37,180.00</u>
Aggregate:				
Aggregate Base, 21AA Crushed Concrete	20	Ton	\$ 33.00	<u>\$ 660.00</u>
MDOT Granular Material Class II Sand	10	Ton	\$ 55.00	<u>\$ 550.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, MOD 21aa cc	10	Ton	\$ 68.00	<u>\$ 680.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, 1 x 3 Limestone	10	Ton	\$ 72.00	<u>\$ 720.00</u>
Aggregate Total				<u>\$ 2,610.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Concrete:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 2"- 4", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 2.00	<u>\$ 1,000.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 2.25	<u>\$ 1,125.00</u>
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, CONC, 24" Wide, 6 Sack, 4000 PSI, Misc. Locations	300	LFT	\$ 60.00	<u>\$ 18,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 11.00	<u>\$ 1,100.00</u>
6" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 13.00	<u>\$ 1,300.00</u>
8" Non Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
Concrete Total				<u>\$ 24,025.00</u>
Asphalt Paving:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 3"- 4", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 2.00	<u>\$ 4,000.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 2.25	<u>\$ 4,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 - 4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.80	<u>\$ 24,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 -4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.40	<u>\$ 22,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.80	<u>\$ 29,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.60	<u>\$ 28,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.75	<u>\$ 13,750.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 5000 Sq. Ft. and Over	4000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.35	<u>\$ 9,400.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Less than 5,000 sf	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.10	<u>\$ 10,500.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Greater than 5,000 sf	5000	sf	\$ 2.00	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
Asphalt Curb, Misc. Locations (MINIMUM CHARGE)	300	LFT	\$ 18.00	<u>\$ 5,400.00</u>
Pothole Patching	100	Ton	\$ 200.00	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 180,550.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Miscellaneous Items				
Hot Rubberized Asphalt Joint Sealer, Blown and Routed	5000	LFT	\$ 1.50	<u>\$ 7,500.00</u>
Seal Coat, 2 Coats, 4 lbs. Silica Sand per Gallon	50000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.15	<u>\$ 7,500.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 15,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID:				<u>\$ 259,365.00</u>

<i>Labor-Paving (per hour)</i>						
Principal	\$	-	*Blanks = N/A in bid			
Architect/Engineer	\$	-				
Draftsman	\$	-				
	\$	-				
<i>Labor-GC (per hour)</i>			<i>Electrical Contractor (per hour)</i>			
Operator	\$	95.00	Journeyman		\$	-
Foreman	\$	110.00	Apprentice		\$	-
Laborer	\$	85.00	Helper		\$	-
	\$	290.00			\$	-
GRAND TOTAL						
					\$	259,655.00

A & R Sealcoating				
4882 Pontiac Lake Road Waterford, MI				
FEIN: 38-3119747				
Item Decsription	Estimated Annual Quantitiy and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Utilities:				
Drainage Structure, 24" DIA	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	<u>\$ 4,000.00</u>
Drainage Structure, 48" DIA	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
12" Storm Sewer C76-IV	10	LFT	\$ 500.00	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
15" Storm Sewer C46-IV	10	LFT	\$ 750.00	<u>\$ 7,500.00</u>
Structure Reconstruct	5	Each	\$ 2,500.00	<u>\$ 12,500.00</u>
Structure Adjust	6	Each	\$ 1,500.00	<u>\$ 9,000.00</u>
Edge Drain, 4" DIA	200	LFT	\$ 75.00	<u>\$ 15,000.00</u>
Install 6'x6' concrete collar at repaired/adjusted structure - concrete 8" thick	10	Each	\$ 1,500.00	<u>\$ 15,000.00</u>
Utilities Total				<u><u>\$ 73,000.00</u></u>
Aggregate:				
Aggregate Base, 21AA Crushed Concrete	20	Ton	\$ 50.00	<u>\$ 1,000.00</u>
MDOT Granular Material Class II Sand	10	Ton	\$ 50.00	<u>\$ 500.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, MOD 21aa cc	10	Ton	\$ 75.00	<u>\$ 750.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, 1 x 3 Limestone	10	Ton	\$ 100.00	<u>\$ 1,000.00</u>
Aggregate Total				<u><u>\$ 3,250.00</u></u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Concrete:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 2"- 4", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 1.50	<u>\$ 750.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 3.00	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, CONC, 24" Wide, 6 Sack, 4000 PSI, Misc. Locations	300	LFT	\$ 75.00	<u>\$ 22,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	<u>\$ 1,000.00</u>
6" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 12.00	<u>\$ 1,200.00</u>
8" Non Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
Concrete Total				<u>\$ 28,450.00</u>
Asphalt Paving:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 3"- 4", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 0.75	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 1.00	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 - 4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0-5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 -4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.00	<u>\$ 25,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 8.00	<u>\$ 40,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 0-5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.00	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 5000 Sq. Ft. and Over	4000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.50	<u>\$ 6,000.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Less than 5,000 sf	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.50	<u>\$ 17,500.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Greater than 5,000 sf	5000	sf	\$ 3.00	<u>\$ 15,000.00</u>
Asphalt Curb, Misc. Locations (MINIMUM CHARGE)	300	LFT	\$ 10.00	<u>\$ 3,000.00</u>
Pothole Patching	100	Ton	\$ 250.00	<u>\$ 25,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 205,000.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Miscellaneous Items				
Hot Rubberized Asphalt Joint Sealer, Blown and Routed	5000	LFT	\$ 0.75	<u>\$ 3,750.00</u>
Seal Coat, 2 Coats, 4 lbs. Silica Sand per Gallon	50000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.10	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 8,750.00</u>
TOTAL BID:				<u>\$ 318,450.00</u>

<i>Labor-Paving (per hour)</i>				
Principal	\$ -	*Blanks = N/A in bid		
Architect/Engineer	\$ -			
Draftsman	\$ -			
	\$ -			
<i>Labor-GC (per hour)</i>		<i>Electrical Contractor (per hour)</i>		
Journeyman Carpenter	\$ -	Journeyman		\$ -
Apprentice Carpenter	\$ -	Apprentice		\$ -
Laborer	\$ -	Helper		\$ -
	\$ -			\$ -
GRAND TOTAL				
				\$ 318,450.00

Gibraltar Constuction				
2650 Van Horn Trenton, MI				
FEIN: 38-2571604				
Item Decsription	Estimated Annual Quantitiy and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Utilities:				
Drainage Structure, 24" DIA	1	Each	\$ 2,900.00	<u>\$ 2,900.00</u>
Drainage Structure, 48" DIA	1	Each	\$ 4,500.00	<u>\$ 4,500.00</u>
12" Storm Sewer C76-IV	10	LFT	\$ 150.00	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
15" Storm Sewer C46-IV	10	LFT	\$ 170.00	<u>\$ 1,700.00</u>
Structure Reconstruct	5	Each	\$ 4,000.00	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>
Structure Adjust	6	Each	\$ 900.00	<u>\$ 5,400.00</u>
Edge Drain, 4" DIA	200	LFT	\$ 25.00	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
Install 6'x6' concrete collar at repaired/adjusted structure - concrete 8" thick	10	Each	\$ 950.00	<u>\$ 9,500.00</u>
Utilities Total				<u>\$ 50,500.00</u>
Aggregate:				
Aggregate Base, 21AA Crushed Concrete	20	Ton	\$ 71.00	<u>\$ 1,420.00</u>
MDOT Granular Material Class II Sand	10	Ton	\$ 55.00	<u>\$ 550.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, MOD 21aa cc	10	Ton	\$ 120.00	<u>\$ 1,200.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, 1 x 3 Limestone	10	Ton	\$ 130.00	<u>\$ 1,300.00</u>
Aggregate Total				<u>\$ 4,470.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Concrete:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 2"- 4", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 4.00	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 5.00	<u>\$ 2,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, CONC, 24" Wide, 6 Sack, 4000 PSI, Misc. Locations	300	LFT	\$ 78.00	<u>\$ 23,400.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>
6" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 18.00	<u>\$ 1,800.00</u>
8" Non Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 22.00	<u>\$ 2,200.00</u>
Concrete Total				<u>\$ 33,400.00</u>
Asphalt Paving:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 3"- 4", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 4.00	<u>\$ 8,000.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 5.00	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 - 4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.90	<u>\$ 24,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 -4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.95	<u>\$ 19,750.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.30	<u>\$ 36,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.90	<u>\$ 29,500.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.40	<u>\$ 17,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 5000 Sq. Ft. and Over	4000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.50	<u>\$ 10,000.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Less than 5,000 sf	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.40	<u>\$ 22,000.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Greater than 5,000 sf	5000	sf	\$ 2.80	<u>\$ 14,000.00</u>
Asphalt Curb, Misc. Locations (MINIMUM CHARGE)	300	LFT	\$ 12.00	<u>\$ 3,600.00</u>
Pothole Patching	100	Ton	\$ 300.00	<u>\$ 30,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 224,850.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Miscellaneous Items				
Hot Rubberized Asphalt Joint Sealer, Blown and Routed	5000	LFT	\$ 4.00	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>
Seal Coat, 2 Coats, 4 lbs. Silica Sand per Gallon	50000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.16	<u>\$ 8,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 28,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID:				<u>\$ 341,220.00</u>

<i>Labor-Paving (per hour)</i>				
Principal	\$ 125.00			
Architect/Engineer	\$ 90.00			
Draftsman	\$ 60.00			
	\$ 275.00			
<i>Labor-GC (per hour)</i>		<i>Electrical Contractor (per hour)</i>		
Journeyman Carpenter	\$ 85.00	Journeyman	\$ 95.00	
Apprentice Carpenter	\$ 60.00	Apprentice	\$ 65.00	
Laborer	\$ 57.00	Helper	\$ 57.00	
	\$ 202.00		\$ 217.00	
GRAND TOTAL				
			\$	341,914.00

Premier Group Associates				
535 Griswold, #1420, Detroit, MI				
FEIN: 45-0569048				
Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Utilities:				
Drainage Structure, 24" DIA	1	Each	\$ 4,600.00	<u>\$ 4,600.00</u>
Drainage Structure, 48" DIA	1	Each	\$ 5,800.00	<u>\$ 5,800.00</u>
12" Storm Sewer C76-IV	10	LFT	\$ 39.00	<u>\$ 390.00</u>
15" Storm Sewer C46-IV	10	LFT	\$ 42.00	<u>\$ 420.00</u>
Structure Reconstruct	5	Each	\$ 2,400.00	<u>\$ 12,000.00</u>
Structure Adjust	6	Each	\$ 1,200.00	<u>\$ 7,200.00</u>
Edge Drain, 4" DIA	200	LFT	\$ 34.00	<u>\$ 6,800.00</u>
Install 6'x6' concrete collar at repaired/adjusted structure - concrete 8" thick	10	Each	\$ 900.00	<u>\$ 9,000.00</u>
Utilities Total				<u>\$ 46,210.00</u>
Aggregate:				
Aggregate Base, 21AA Crushed Concrete	20	Ton	\$ 42.00	<u>\$ 840.00</u>
MDOT Granular Material Class II Sand	10	Ton	\$ 32.00	<u>\$ 320.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, MOD 21aa cc	10	Ton	\$ 52.00	<u>\$ 520.00</u>
Subgrade Undercut Type II, 1 x 3 Limestone	10	Ton	\$ 49.00	<u>\$ 490.00</u>
Aggregate Total				<u>\$ 2,170.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Concrete:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 2"- 4", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 7.50	<u>\$ 3,750.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	500	LFT	\$ 9.00	<u>\$ 4,500.00</u>
Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, CONC, 24" Wide, 6 Sack, 4000 PSI, Misc. Locations	300	LFT	\$ 56.00	<u>\$ 16,800.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 30.00	<u>\$ 3,000.00</u>
6" Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 22.00	<u>\$ 2,200.00</u>
8" Non Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, Misc. Locations	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 26.00	<u>\$ 2,600.00</u>
Concrete Total				<u>\$ 32,850.00</u>
Asphalt Paving:				
Sawcut Full Depth, 3"- 4", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 4.50	<u>\$ 9,000.00</u>
Sawcut Full Depth, 4"- 6", Misc. Locations	2000	LFT	\$ 6.00	<u>\$ 12,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 - 4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	<u>\$ 75,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 3 -4" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 13.00	<u>\$ 65,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M,Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 19.00	<u>\$ 95,000.00</u>
Remove and Replace 4-6" Asphalt Pavement , #1100,20M, Misc. Locations, over 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 16.00	<u>\$ 80,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 0- 5000 Sq. Ft.	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 9.00	<u>\$ 45,000.00</u>
Surface Patching, #36A, Misc. Locations, 5000 Sq. Ft. and Over	4000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.00	<u>\$ 28,000.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Less than 5,000 sf	5000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 225.00	<u>\$ 1,125,000.00</u>
2" Mill and Overlay #36A Greater than 5,000 sf	5000	sf	\$ 205.00	<u>\$ 1,025,000.00</u>
Asphalt Curb, Misc. Locations (MINIMUM CHARGE)	300	LFT	\$ 12.00	<u>\$ 3,600.00</u>
Pothole Patching	100	Ton	\$ 190.00	<u>\$ 19,000.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 2,581,600.00</u>

Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity and Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price
Miscellaneous Items				
Hot Rubberized Asphalt Joint Sealer, Blown and Routed	5000	LFT	\$ 1.30	<u>\$ 6,500.00</u>
Seal Coat, 2 Coats, 4 lbs. Silica Sand per Gallon	50000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.95	<u>\$ 47,500.00</u>
Asphalt Total				<u>\$ 54,000.00</u>
TOTAL BID:				<u>\$ 2,716,830.00</u>

<i>Labor-Paving (per hour)</i>				
Principal	\$ 190.00			
Architect/Engineer	\$ 145.00			
Draftsman	\$ 75.00			
	\$ 410.00			
<i>Labor-GC (per hour)</i>		<i>Electrical Contractor (per hour)</i>		
Journeyman Carpenter	\$ 59.00	Journeyman		\$ 74.00
Apprentice Carpenter	\$ 50.00	Apprentice		\$ 69.00
Laborer	\$ 44.00	Helper		\$ 42.00
	\$ 153.00			\$ 185.00
GRAND TOTAL				
				\$ 2,717,578.00